

ADDITIONAL MATERIAL REGULAR MEETING

OCTOBER 5, 2021

SUBMITTED AT THE REQUEST OF

COMMISSIONER BARBARA SHARIEF

PREVIOUS ITEM	-	WARD COUNTY DUNTY COMMISSION	ERS	NEX	T ITEM		
BROWARD	AGEND		#		/leeting		
FLORIDA	AULIU		π		Page		
Requested Action		tify appropriate Action or Motion, r purpose of item.)	Authority or Requirement f	or Item and ide	entify the ou	utcome	
MOTION TO APPOINT Ke	rri-Ann Nesbeth to t	he Racial Equity Ta	ask Force.				
	ills Commissioner				k Force).	
What Action Accomplishes: A	Appoints Kerri-Ann I	Nesbeth to the Rac	ial Equity Task	Force.			
Is this Action Commission Go	al Related?			Yes	\square	No	
Is this Action related to the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009?							
Summary Explanation/Ba	ckground		es the Agency recommenda t gives an overview of the r ion Challenge Goal.)				
Fills Commissioner Dr. Barbara Sharief's vacancy on the Racial Equity Task Force by submitting Kerri-Ann Nesbeth for appointment.							
Fiscal Impact/Cost Summ		clude projected cost, approved bure funding requirements.)	oudget amount and accoun	t number, sour	ce of funds	, and any	
None							
Exhibits Attached (copies of orig	inal agreements) (P	ease number exhibits consecutiv	/ely.)				
Exhibit 1 – County Attorney	Memo of Qualifica	tion					
Doc	ument Control		Commi	ission A	ction		

Authorized Signature (Signature confirms that required approvals from other agencies have been received – e.g. Purchasing, Budget, Risk Mgmt, Attorney)								
Signature:	Date: 9/29/21	Commissioner Dr. Barbara Sharief, District 8 Room 437-C (954) 357-7008						
Source of additional information: Type Name, Agency, and Phone								

Сог	ntinued	Page 2 of 2
Executed original(s) for permanent record		ED 🗌 DENIED
(Number) Executed copies return to: Other instructions (Include name, agency, and phone)	DEFERRE	ED
	To:	



OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ATTORNEY 115 S. Andrews Avenue, Suite 423 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

954-357-7600 · FAX 954-357-7641

MEMORANDUM

- **TO:** Commissioner Dr. Barbara Sharief
- **FROM:** Andrew J. Meyers, County Attorney
- DATE: September 30, 2021
- RE: Kerri-Ann Nesbeth, Appointment to the Racial Equity Task Force CAO File: 99268

At your request, we have reviewed the information provided concerning Kerri-Ann Nesbeth and determined that she qualifies for appointment to the Racial Equity Task Force.

<u>/s/ Andrew J. Meyers</u> County Attorney

AJM/KMC/mb